
Pistas deportivas estadio
Helmántico- Salamanca

08 Sep 2013

TROFEO VIRGEN DE LA VEGA 2013

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT

Event Name Date Medal Name NOC

Recurve Men Sun 8 Sep GOLD PORTALES CARRETERO Ramiro 1067 Arqueros Zamora

SILVER CORRAL RODRIGUEZ Jose 2009 Arco Salamanca

BRONZE DELGADO CRESPO Jose Luis 1067 Arqueros Zamora

Compound Men Sun 8 Sep GOLD CARRASCO RAMOS Miguel Angel 2180 Arqueros De Sol Xiv

SILVER IGLESIAS SANCHEZ Rafael 2180 Arqueros De Sol Xiv

BRONZE RODRIGUEZ Pedro 1000 Club Cubino

Recurve infantil Women Sun 8 Sep GOLD GONZALEZ GAZTELU Maria 2477 La Cuerda Floja

SILVER RODRIGUEZ LUCAS Lucia 2180 Arqueros De Sol Xiv

BRONZE BLAZQUEZ MATEOS María 2461 La Flecha De Salamanca

Long Bow Men Sun 8 Sep GOLD GUINEA DE TORO Francisco 2180 Arqueros De Sol Xiv

SILVER GARCIA MARTIN Fernando 37100 Villamayor

BRONZE SAN PEDRO PEREZ Vicente 2180 Arqueros De Sol Xiv
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Pistas deportivas estadio
Helmántico- Salamanca

08 Sep 2013

TROFEO VIRGEN DE LA VEGA 2013

ENTRIES BY COUNTRY

NOC Country Name Date of Birth   Back No. Event

1000 CLUB CUBINO RODRIGUEZ Pedro    008C Compound Men

1067 ARQUEROS ZAMORA ARTIME CRESPO Manel    001D Recurve Men
ARTIME MONTERO Alvaro    004B Recurve Men
DELGADO CRESPO Jose Luis 30 Jul 1967   003D Recurve Men
GARCIA FERRERO Daniel 24 Jan 1962   009C Compound Men
PEÑA TURIÑO Matilde    010A Compound Bow Women
PORTALES CARRETERO Ramiro 18 Dec 1964   003B Recurve Men

2000 CLUB ARQUEROS DEL CAYON ORTIZ FERNÁNDEZ Lorena    010D Compound Bow Women

2009 ARCO SALAMANCA CERVERO OLLER José Vicente    003A Recurve Men
CONDE FUENTES Paulino 14 Apr 1960   009B Compound Men
CORRAL RODRIGUEZ Jose 09 Nov 1966   001A Recurve Men
CREGO MARTIN Amador 14 Apr 1967   004A Recurve Men
DE DIOS DE DIOS German 02 Mar 1972   002A Recurve Men
FRAILE MARTINEZ Nicanor 24 Aug 1964   014B Recurvo Tradicional Men
LOSA BOYERO Juan Alberto 11 Jun 1971   014A Recurvo Tradicional Men
SANCHEZ SAN ROMAN Fc 04 Apr 1950   004C Recurve Men

2180 ARQUEROS DE SOL XIV BERMEJO VEGAS Daniel    011A Recurve Bow INfantil Men
CARRASCO RAMOS Miguel Angel 09 Sep 1972   007C Compound Men
GARCIA GONZALEZ Julian 27 Nov 1954   009D Compound Bow Master Men
GUINEA DE TORO Francisco 09 Sep 1961   015B Long Bow Men
HERNANDEZ SANCHEZ Jose Angel 29 Jul 1972   006C Compound Men
IGLESIAS HERNANDEZ Eva 26 May 1998   005A Recurve Bow Cadet Women
IGLESIAS MARTIN Carlos    011C Recurve Bow INfantil Men
IGLESIAS MATIN Maria Vega    017B Recurve Bow Alevin Women
IGLESIAS SANCHEZ Jose Antonio 08 Sep 1966   006D Compound Men
IGLESIAS SANCHEZ Rafael 12 Oct 1969   008B Compound Men
MANZANO ACOSTA Pedro José    014C Recurvo Tradicional Men
RODRIGUEZ LUCAS Isabel 27 Apr 2002   017A Recurve Bow Alevin Women
RODRIGUEZ LUCAS Lucia    012A Recurve infantil Women
ROSADO BENITO Ignacio 19 Feb 1965   001C Recurve Men
SAN PEDRO PEREZ Vicente 30 Mar 1959   015C Long Bow Men
SANCHEZ CORRALES Lucia    013A Recurve infantil Women
SANCHEZ CORRALES Pablo Enrique    018A Recurve Bow Benjamin Men
SANCHEZ PEREZ Jose Enrique 01 Jan 1970   007D Compound Men

2229 ARCO ASTORGA RAPOSO GALLEGO Jose Miguel 21 Mar 1981   001B Recurve Men
RODRIGUEZ SILVA Manuel Santiago 04 Jul 1983   003C Recurve Men
TEIXEIRA MARTINS Carolino Augusto 02 May 1964   008A Compound Men

2461 LA FLECHA DE SALAMANCA BLAZQUEZ MATEOS Jimena 05 Apr 2004   018C Recurve Bow Benjamin Mujer
BLAZQUEZ MATEOS María    012B Recurve infantil Women
CASTILLO BERCIANO Victor    018B Recurve Bow Benjamin Men
CORRAL PEDREGOSA Gema 07 Jan 1991   010B Compound Bow Women
ESCUDERO OLLERO Marcos 16 Apr 2002   016A Recurve Bow Alevin Men
FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Eva    013B Recurve infantil Women
GARCIA SANCHEZ Juan Francisco 25 Jan 1971   002D Recurve Men
PEDREGOSA ALONSO Juana 04 Jul 1954   010C Compound Bow Master Women
SOSA HERNANDEZ Alejandro    016C Recurve Bow Alevin Men

2477 LA CUERDA FLOJA DE INES SEGURADO Rafael 29 Sep 1990   007A Compound Men
GONZALEZ GAZTELU Maria    013C Recurve infantil Women
SAN PEDRO GARCIA David 26 Jul 1992   009A Compound Men
VILLARIAS ZAMORA Santiago 05 Jul 1967   015D Long Bow Men

30000 ARCO MADRID MAYORGA ROSCIA José Luís    005B Recurve Bow Master Men

37100 VILLAMAYOR GARCIA MARTIN Fernando 30 May 1965   015A Long Bow Men

40000 CLUB EL PENDO-H GONZALEZ MARTIN Francisco    006A Compound Men
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Pistas deportivas estadio
Helmántico- Salamanca

08 Sep 2013

TROFEO VIRGEN DE LA VEGA 2013

ENTRIES BY COUNTRY

NOC Country Name Date of Birth   Back No. Event

7000 CLUB SAN JORGE ATIENZA LOPEZ Javier    016B Recurve Bow Alevin Men
ATIENZA LOPEZ Miguel    011B Recurve Bow INfantil Men
ATIENZA PARDO Antonio    002B Recurve Men
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Pistas deportivas estadio
Helmántico- Salamanca

08 Sep 2013

TROFEO VIRGEN DE LA VEGA 2013

Recurve Men

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk Name NOC RR Score
Rank

1/8 1/4 1/2 Finals

1 PORTALES CARRETERO Ramiro 1067 Arqueros Zamora 555 /05 6 7 6 5 *
2 CORRAL RODRIGUEZ Jose 2009 Arco Salamanca 584 /02 -Bye- 6 7 5
3 DELGADO CRESPO Jose Luis 1067 Arqueros Zamora 566 /03 6 6 3 6
4 ARTIME MONTERO Alvaro 1067 Arqueros Zamora 478 /09 6 6 4 0
5 DE DIOS DE DIOS German 2009 Arco Salamanca 552 /06 6 4 (0)
5 RODRIGUEZ SILVA Manuel Santiago 2229 Arco Astorga 597 /01 -Bye- 4 (0)
7 ATIENZA PARDO Antonio 7000 Club San Jorge 559 /04 6 1 (0)
8 GARCIA SANCHEZ Juan Francisco 2461 La Flecha De Salamanca 423 /10 7 0 (0)
9 ARTIME CRESPO Manel 1067 Arqueros Zamora 357 /13 0
9 CERVERO OLLER José Vicente 2009 Arco Salamanca 378 /12 0
9 CREGO MARTIN Amador 2009 Arco Salamanca 329 /14 0
9 RAPOSO GALLEGO Jose Miguel 2229 Arco Astorga 405 /11 2
9 ROSADO BENITO Ignacio 2180 Arqueros De Sol Xiv 525 /08 4
9 SANCHEZ SAN ROMAN Fc 2009 Arco Salamanca 538 /07 3
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Pistas deportivas estadio
Helmántico- Salamanca

08 Sep 2013

TROFEO VIRGEN DE LA VEGA 2013

Compound Men

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk Name NOC RR Score
Rank

1/8 1/4 1/2 Finals

1 CARRASCO RAMOS Miguel Angel 2180 Arqueros De Sol Xiv 630 /06 136 137 138 139
2 IGLESIAS SANCHEZ Rafael 2180 Arqueros De Sol Xiv 620 /09 136 135 140 131
3 RODRIGUEZ Pedro 1000 Club Cubino 641 /04 -Bye- 136 132 132
4 GONZALEZ MARTIN Francisco 40000 Club El pendo-H 660 /02 -Bye- 130 126 124
5 HERNANDEZ SANCHEZ Jose Angel 2180 Arqueros De Sol Xiv 667 /01 -Bye- 131
6 SAN PEDRO GARCIA David 2477 La Cuerda Floja 605 /10 131 127
7 IGLESIAS SANCHEZ Jose Antonio 2180 Arqueros De Sol Xiv 651 /03 -Bye- 122
8 SANCHEZ PEREZ Jose Enrique 2180 Arqueros De Sol Xiv 546 /12 127 118
9 CONDE FUENTES Paulino 2009 Arco Salamanca 627 /08 117
9 DE INES SEGURADO Rafael 2477 La Cuerda Floja 556 /11 95
9 GARCIA FERRERO Daniel 1067 Arqueros Zamora 634 /05 126
9 TEIXEIRA MARTINS Carolino Augusto 2229 Arco Astorga 629 /07 126
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Pistas deportivas estadio
Helmántico- Salamanca

08 Sep 2013

TROFEO VIRGEN DE LA VEGA 2013

Recurve infantil Women

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk Name NOC RR Score
Rank

1/4 1/2 Finals

1 GONZALEZ GAZTELU Maria 2477 La Cuerda Floja 498 /02 -Bye- 6 6
2 RODRIGUEZ LUCAS Lucia 2180 Arqueros De Sol Xiv 531 /01 -Bye- 6 2
3 BLAZQUEZ MATEOS María 2461 La Flecha De Salamanca 417 /03 -Bye- 4 6
4 SANCHEZ CORRALES Lucia 2180 Arqueros De Sol Xiv 319 /04 7 0 0
5 FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Eva 2461 La Flecha De Salamanca 203 /05 3 (0)
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Pistas deportivas estadio
Helmántico- Salamanca

08 Sep 2013

TROFEO VIRGEN DE LA VEGA 2013

Long Bow Men

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk Name NOC RR Score
Rank

1/2 Finals

1 GUINEA DE TORO Francisco 2180 Arqueros De Sol Xiv 268 /01 6 6
2 GARCIA MARTIN Fernando 37100 Villamayor 215 /02 6 0
3 SAN PEDRO PEREZ Vicente 2180 Arqueros De Sol Xiv 210 /03 2 6
4 VILLARIAS ZAMORA Santiago 2477 La Cuerda Floja 167 /04 0 2
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Pistas deportivas estadio
Helmántico- Salamanca

08 Sep 2013

TROFEO VIRGEN DE LA VEGA 2013

Recurve Men

Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank /
Score

Bk
No

Name NOC
Code

Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

1/ 597 1 RODRIGUEZ SILVA Manuel Santiago 2229 4

9/ 478 9 ARTIME MONTERO Alvaro 1067 6

5/ 555 5 PORTALES CARRETERO Ramiro 1067 7

4/ 559 4 ATIENZA PARDO Antonio 7000 1

3/ 566 3 DELGADO CRESPO Jose Luis 1067 6

6/ 552 6 DE DIOS DE DIOS German 2009 4

10/ 423 10 GARCIA SANCHEZ Juan Francisco 2461 0

2/ 584 2 CORRAL RODRIGUEZ Jose 2009 6

ARTIME MONTERO A (1067)

4

PORTALES CARRETERO R (1067)

6

DELGADO CRESPO JL (1067)

3

CORRAL RODRIGUEZ J (2009)

7

PORTALES CARRETERO R (1067)

5 *

CORRAL RODRIGUEZ J (2009)

5

ARTIME MONTERO A (1067)

0

DELGADO CRESPO JL (1067)

6

GOLD

PORTALES CARRETERO R (1067)

SILVER

CORRAL RODRIGUEZ J (2009)

BRONZE

DELGADO CRESPO JL (1067)
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Pistas deportivas estadio
Helmántico- Salamanca

08 Sep 2013

TROFEO VIRGEN DE LA VEGA 2013

Recurve Men

Elimination Round

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank /
Score

Bk
No

Name NOC
Code

1/8
Elimin. Round

Quarterfinals

1/ 597 1 RODRIGUEZ SILVA Manuel Santiago 2229  

-Bye-  

9/ 478 9 ARTIME MONTERO Alvaro 1067 6

8/ 525 8 ROSADO BENITO Ignacio 2180 4

5/ 555 5 PORTALES CARRETERO Ramiro 1067 6

12/ 378 12 CERVERO OLLER José Vicente 2009 0

13/ 357 13 ARTIME CRESPO Manel 1067 0

4/ 559 4 ATIENZA PARDO Antonio 7000 6

3/ 566 3 DELGADO CRESPO Jose Luis 1067 6

14/ 329 14 CREGO MARTIN Amador 2009 0

11/ 405 11 RAPOSO GALLEGO Jose Miguel 2229 2

6/ 552 6 DE DIOS DE DIOS German 2009 6

7/ 538 7 SANCHEZ SAN ROMAN Fc 2009 3

10/ 423 10 GARCIA SANCHEZ Juan Francisco 2461 7

-Bye-  

2/ 584 2 CORRAL RODRIGUEZ Jose 2009  

RODRIGUEZ SILVA MS (2229)

4

ARTIME MONTERO A (1067)

6

PORTALES CARRETERO R (1067)

7

ATIENZA PARDO A (7000)

1

DELGADO CRESPO JL (1067)

6

DE DIOS DE DIOS G (2009)

4

GARCIA SANCHEZ JF (2461)

0

CORRAL RODRIGUEZ J (2009)

6
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Pistas deportivas estadio
Helmántico- Salamanca

08 Sep 2013

TROFEO VIRGEN DE LA VEGA 2013

Compound Men

Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank /
Score

Bk
No

Name NOC
Code

Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

1/ 667 1 HERNANDEZ SANCHEZ Jose Angel 2180 131

9/ 620 9 IGLESIAS SANCHEZ Rafael 2180 135

12/ 546 12 SANCHEZ PEREZ Jose Enrique 2180 118

4/ 641 4 RODRIGUEZ Pedro 1000 136

3/ 651 3 IGLESIAS SANCHEZ Jose Antonio 2180 122

6/ 630 6 CARRASCO RAMOS Miguel Angel 2180 137

10/ 605 10 SAN PEDRO GARCIA David 2477 127

2/ 660 2 GONZALEZ MARTIN Francisco 40000 130

IGLESIAS SANCHEZ R (2180)

140

RODRIGUEZ P (1000)

132

CARRASCO RAMOS MA (2180)

138

GONZALEZ MARTIN F (40000)

126

IGLESIAS SANCHEZ R (2180)

131

CARRASCO RAMOS MA (2180)

139

RODRIGUEZ P (1000)

132

GONZALEZ MARTIN F (40000)

124

GOLD

CARRASCO RAMOS MA (2180)

SILVER

IGLESIAS SANCHEZ R (2180)

BRONZE

RODRIGUEZ P (1000)
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Pistas deportivas estadio
Helmántico- Salamanca

08 Sep 2013

TROFEO VIRGEN DE LA VEGA 2013

Compound Men

Elimination Round

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank /
Score

Bk
No

Name NOC
Code

1/8
Elimin. Round

Quarterfinals

1/ 667 1 HERNANDEZ SANCHEZ Jose Angel 2180  

-Bye-  

9/ 620 9 IGLESIAS SANCHEZ Rafael 2180 136

8/ 627 8 CONDE FUENTES Paulino 2009 117

5/ 634 5 GARCIA FERRERO Daniel 1067 126

12/ 546 12 SANCHEZ PEREZ Jose Enrique 2180 127

-Bye-  

4/ 641 4 RODRIGUEZ Pedro 1000  

3/ 651 3 IGLESIAS SANCHEZ Jose Antonio 2180  

-Bye-  

11/ 556 11 DE INES SEGURADO Rafael 2477 95

6/ 630 6 CARRASCO RAMOS Miguel Angel 2180 136

7/ 629 7 TEIXEIRA MARTINS Carolino Augusto 2229 126

10/ 605 10 SAN PEDRO GARCIA David 2477 131

-Bye-  

2/ 660 2 GONZALEZ MARTIN Francisco 40000  

HERNANDEZ SANCHEZ JA (2180)

131

IGLESIAS SANCHEZ R (2180)

135

SANCHEZ PEREZ JE (2180)

118

RODRIGUEZ P (1000)

136

IGLESIAS SANCHEZ JA (2180)

122

CARRASCO RAMOS MA (2180)

137

SAN PEDRO GARCIA D (2477)

127

GONZALEZ MARTIN F (40000)

130
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Pistas deportivas estadio
Helmántico- Salamanca

08 Sep 2013

TROFEO VIRGEN DE LA VEGA 2013

Recurve infantil Women

Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank /
Score

Bk
No

Name NOC
Code

Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

1/ 531 1 RODRIGUEZ LUCAS Lucia 2180  

-Bye-  

5/ 203 5 FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Eva 2461 3

4/ 319 4 SANCHEZ CORRALES Lucia 2180 7

3/ 417 3 BLAZQUEZ MATEOS María 2461  

-Bye-  

-Bye-  

2/ 498 2 GONZALEZ GAZTELU Maria 2477  

RODRIGUEZ LUCAS L (2180)

6

SANCHEZ CORRALES L (2180)

0

BLAZQUEZ MATEOS M (2461)

4

GONZALEZ GAZTELU M (2477)

6

RODRIGUEZ LUCAS L (2180)

2

GONZALEZ GAZTELU M (2477)

6

SANCHEZ CORRALES L (2180)

0

BLAZQUEZ MATEOS M (2461)

6

GOLD

GONZALEZ GAZTELU M (2477)

SILVER

RODRIGUEZ LUCAS L (2180)

BRONZE

BLAZQUEZ MATEOS M (2461)
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Pistas deportivas estadio
Helmántico- Salamanca

08 Sep 2013

TROFEO VIRGEN DE LA VEGA 2013

Long Bow Men

Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank /
Score

Bk
No

Name NOC
Code

Semifinals Finals

1/ 268 1 GUINEA DE TORO Francisco 2180 6

4/ 167 4 VILLARIAS ZAMORA Santiago 2477 0

3/ 210 3 SAN PEDRO PEREZ Vicente 2180 2

2/ 215 2 GARCIA MARTIN Fernando 37100 6

GUINEA DE TORO F (2180)

6

GARCIA MARTIN F (37100)

0

VILLARIAS ZAMORA S (2477)

2

SAN PEDRO PEREZ V (2180)

6

GOLD

GUINEA DE TORO F (2180)

SILVER

GARCIA MARTIN F (37100)

BRONZE

SAN PEDRO PEREZ V (2180)
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Pistas deportivas estadio
Helmántico- Salamanca

08 Sep 2013

TROFEO VIRGEN DE LA VEGA 2013

Recurve Men

Qualification Round

RESULTS

Rank Back No.Name NOC 70m-1 70m-2 10's X's Score 

1 003C RODRIGUEZ SILVA Manuel Santiago 2229 295 / 2 302 / 1 8 3 597
2 001A CORRAL RODRIGUEZ Jose 2009 295 / 1 289 / 2 10 4 584
3 003D DELGADO CRESPO Jose Luis 1067 281 / 4 285 / 3 7 0 566
4 002B ATIENZA PARDO Antonio 7000 276 / 5 283 / 4 7 4 559
5 003B PORTALES CARRETERO Ramiro 1067 272 / 6 283 / 5 8 3 555
6 002A DE DIOS DE DIOS German 2009 272 / 7 280 / 6 5 0 552
7 004C SANCHEZ SAN ROMAN Fc 2009 262 / 8 276 / 7 11 4 538
8 001C ROSADO BENITO Ignacio 2180 281 / 3 244 / 9 6 2 525
9 004B ARTIME MONTERO Alvaro 1067 232 /10 246 / 8 4 1 478

10 002D GARCIA SANCHEZ Juan Francisco 2461 234 / 9 189 /12 3 1 423
11 001B RAPOSO GALLEGO Jose Miguel 2229 201 /11 204 /10 2 0 405
12 003A CERVERO OLLER José Vicente 2009 188 /13 190 /11 1 1 378
13 001D ARTIME CRESPO Manel 1067 192 /12 165 /13 4 2 357
14 004A CREGO MARTIN Amador 2009 187 /14 142 /14 0 0 329
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Pistas deportivas estadio
Helmántico- Salamanca

08 Sep 2013

TROFEO VIRGEN DE LA VEGA 2013

Compound Men

Qualification Round

RESULTS

Rank Back No.Name NOC 50m-1 50m-2 10's X's Score 

1 006C HERNANDEZ SANCHEZ Jose Angel 2180 334 / 1 333 / 2 28 11 667
2 006A GONZALEZ MARTIN Francisco 40000 326 / 3 334 / 1 25 8 660
3 006D IGLESIAS SANCHEZ Jose Antonio 2180 328 / 2 323 / 3 20 6 651
4 008C RODRIGUEZ Pedro 1000 323 / 4 318 / 6 15 7 641
5 009C GARCIA FERRERO Daniel 1067 315 / 7 319 / 4 13 6 634
6 007C CARRASCO RAMOS Miguel Angel 2180 316 / 6 314 / 7 20 12 630
7 008A TEIXEIRA MARTINS Carolino Augusto 2229 322 / 5 307 / 9 20 5 629
8 009B CONDE FUENTES Paulino 2009 309 / 8 318 / 5 15 2 627
9 008B IGLESIAS SANCHEZ Rafael 2180 308 /10 312 / 8 12 4 620

10 009A SAN PEDRO GARCIA David 2477 309 / 9 296 /10 10 5 605
11 007A DE INES SEGURADO Rafael 2477 278 /11 278 /12 9 2 556
12 007D SANCHEZ PEREZ Jose Enrique 2180 255 /12 291 /11 14 4 546
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Pistas deportivas estadio
Helmántico- Salamanca

08 Sep 2013

TROFEO VIRGEN DE LA VEGA 2013

Recurve infantil Women

Qualification Round

RESULTS

Rank Back No.Name NOC 40m-1 30m-2 10's X's Score 

1 012A RODRIGUEZ LUCAS Lucia 2180 257 / 1 274 / 2 6 1 531
2 013C GONZALEZ GAZTELU Maria 2477 221 / 2 277 / 1 5 1 498
3 012B BLAZQUEZ MATEOS María 2461 191 / 3 226 / 3 3 1 417
4 013A SANCHEZ CORRALES Lucia 2180 157 / 4 162 / 4 2 1 319
5 013B FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Eva 2461 79 / 5 124 / 5 2 0 203
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Pistas deportivas estadio
Helmántico- Salamanca

08 Sep 2013

TROFEO VIRGEN DE LA VEGA 2013

Long Bow Men

Qualification Round

RESULTS

Rank Back No.Name NOC 30m-1 18m-2 10's X's Score 

1 015B GUINEA DE TORO Francisco 2180 129 / 1 139 / 1 10 8 268
2 015A GARCIA MARTIN Fernando 37100 103 / 3 112 / 2 14 1 215
3 015C SAN PEDRO PEREZ Vicente 2180 120 / 2 90 / 3 4 2 210
4 015D VILLARIAS ZAMORA Santiago 2477 85 / 4 82 / 4 5 1 167
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Pistas deportivas estadio
Helmántico- Salamanca

08 Sep 2013

TROFEO VIRGEN DE LA VEGA 2013

Long Bow Men

Qualification Round

RESULTS

Rank Back No.Name NOC 30m-1 18m-2 10's X's Score 

Recurve Bow - Men
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 70m-1 70m-2 Total 10 X

1 1- 003C RODRIGUEZ SILVA Manuel Santiago 00 2229 Arco Astorga 295/ 2 302/ 1 597 8 3

2 1- 001A CORRAL RODRIGUEZ Jose 00 2009 Arco Salamanca 295/ 1 289/ 2 584 10 4

3 1- 003D DELGADO CRESPO Jose Luis 00 1067 Arqueros Zamora 281/ 4 285/ 3 566 7 0

4 1- 002B ATIENZA PARDO Antonio 00 7000 Club San Jorge 276/ 5 283/ 4 559 7 4

5 1- 003B PORTALES CARRETERO Ramiro 00 1067 Arqueros Zamora 272/ 6 283/ 5 555 8 3

6 1- 002A DE DIOS DE DIOS German 00 2009 Arco Salamanca 272/ 7 280/ 6 552 5 0

7 1- 004C SANCHEZ SAN ROMAN Fc MM 00 2009 Arco Salamanca 262/ 8 276/ 7 538 11 4

8 1- 001C ROSADO BENITO Ignacio 00 2180 Arqueros De Sol Xiv 281/ 3 244/ 9 525 6 2

9 1- 004B ARTIME MONTERO Alvaro 00 1067 Arqueros Zamora 232/10 246/ 8 478 4 1

10 1- 002D GARCIA SANCHEZ Juan Francisco 00 2461 La Flecha De Salamanca 234/ 9 189/12 423 3 1

11 1- 001B RAPOSO GALLEGO Jose Miguel 00 2229 Arco Astorga 201/11 204/10 405 2 0

12 1- 003A CERVERO OLLER José Vicente 00 2009 Arco Salamanca 188/13 190/11 378 1 1

13 1- 001D ARTIME CRESPO Manel 00 1067 Arqueros Zamora 192/12 165/13 357 4 2

14 1- 004A CREGO MARTIN Amador 00 2009 Arco Salamanca 187/14 142/14 329 0 0

Recurve Bow - Cadet Women
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 60m-1 60m-2 Total 10 X

1 1- 005A IGLESIAS HERNANDEZ Eva 00 2180 Arqueros De Sol Xiv 193/ 1 222/ 1 415 2 2

Recurve Bow - Master Men
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 60m-1 60m-2 Total 10 X

1 1- 005B MAYORGA ROSCIA José Luís 00 30000 Arco Madrid 284/ 1 269/ 1 553 5 1

Recurve Bow - INfantil Men
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 50m-1 30m-2 Total 10 X

1 1- 011C IGLESIAS MARTIN Carlos 00 2180 Arqueros De Sol Xiv 260/ 1 294/ 1 554 6 1

2 1- 011B ATIENZA LOPEZ Miguel 00 7000 Club San Jorge 136/ 3 248/ 2 384 2 1

3 1- 011A BERMEJO VEGAS Daniel 00 2180 Arqueros De Sol Xiv 169/ 2 212/ 3 381 1 0

Recurve Bow - Infantil Women
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 40m-1 30m-2 Total 10 X

1 1- 012A RODRIGUEZ LUCAS Lucia 00 2180 Arqueros De Sol Xiv 257/ 1 274/ 2 531 6 1

2 1- 013C GONZALEZ GAZTELU Maria 00 2477 La Cuerda Floja 221/ 2 277/ 1 498 5 1

3 1- 012B BLAZQUEZ MATEOS María 00 2461 La Flecha De Salamanca 191/ 3 226/ 3 417 3 1

4 1- 013A SANCHEZ CORRALES Lucia 00 2180 Arqueros De Sol Xiv 157/ 4 162/ 4 319 2 1

5 1- 013B FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Eva 00 2461 La Flecha De Salamanca  79/ 5 124/ 5 203 2 0

Recurve Bow - Alevin Men
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 30m-1 18m-2 Total 10 X

1 1- 016C SOSA HERNANDEZ Alejandro 00 2461 La Flecha De Salamanca 276/ 1 323/ 1 599 5 4

2 1- 016A ESCUDERO OLLERO Marcos 00 2461 La Flecha De Salamanca 138/ 2 278/ 2 416 3 1

3 1- 016B ATIENZA LOPEZ Javier 00 7000 Club San Jorge 126/ 3 267/ 3 393 2 1

Recurve Bow - Alevin Women
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 30m-1 18m-2 Total 10 X

1 1- 017B IGLESIAS MATIN Maria Vega 00 2180 Arqueros De Sol Xiv 241/ 1 308/ 1 549 15 5

2 1- 017A RODRIGUEZ LUCAS Isabel 00 2180 Arqueros De Sol Xiv 141/ 2 275/ 2 416 3 0
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Recurve Bow - Benjamin Men
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 18m-1 12m-2 Total 10 X

1 1- 018A SANCHEZ CORRALES Pablo Enrique 00 2180 Arqueros De Sol Xiv 322/ 1 352/ 1 674 37 13

2 1- 018B CASTILLO BERCIANO Victor 00 2461 La Flecha De Salamanca 287/ 2 316/ 2 603 17 3

Recurve Bow - Benjamin Mujer
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 18m-1 12m-2 Total 10 X

1 1- 018C BLAZQUEZ MATEOS Jimena 00 2461 La Flecha De Salamanca 331/ 1 316/ 1 647 34 12

Compound Bow - Men
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 50m-1 50m-2 Total 10 X

1 1- 006C HERNANDEZ SANCHEZ Jose Angel 00 2180 Arqueros De Sol Xiv 334/ 1 333/ 2 667 28 11

2 1- 006A GONZALEZ MARTIN Francisco 00 40000 Club El pendo-H 326/ 3 334/ 1 660 25 8

3 1- 006D IGLESIAS SANCHEZ Jose Antonio 00 2180 Arqueros De Sol Xiv 328/ 2 323/ 3 651 20 6

4 1- 008C RODRIGUEZ Pedro 00 1000 Club Cubino 323/ 4 318/ 6 641 15 7

5 1- 009C GARCIA FERRERO Daniel MM 00 1067 Arqueros Zamora 315/ 7 319/ 4 634 13 6

6 1- 007C CARRASCO RAMOS Miguel Angel 00 2180 Arqueros De Sol Xiv 316/ 6 314/ 7 630 20 12

7 1- 008A TEIXEIRA MARTINS Carolino Augusto 00 2229 Arco Astorga 322/ 5 307/ 9 629 20 5

8 1- 009B CONDE FUENTES Paulino MM 00 2009 Arco Salamanca 309/ 8 318/ 5 627 15 2

9 1- 008B IGLESIAS SANCHEZ Rafael 00 2180 Arqueros De Sol Xiv 308/10 312/ 8 620 12 4

10 1- 009A SAN PEDRO GARCIA David 00 2477 La Cuerda Floja 309/ 9 296/10 605 10 5

11 1- 007A DE INES SEGURADO Rafael 00 2477 La Cuerda Floja 278/11 278/12 556 9 2

12 1- 007D SANCHEZ PEREZ Jose Enrique 00 2180 Arqueros De Sol Xiv 255/12 291/11 546 14 4

Compound Bow - Women
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 50m-1 50m-2 Total 10 X

1 1- 010A PEÑA TURIÑO Matilde 00 1067 Arqueros Zamora 323/ 1 306/ 1 629 15 5

2 1- 010B CORRAL PEDREGOSA Gema 00 2461 La Flecha De Salamanca 295/ 2 297/ 2 592 11 1

3 1- 010D ORTIZ FERNÁNDEZ Lorena 00 2000 Club arqueros del Cayon 250/ 3 178/ 3 428 3 0

Compound Bow - Master Men
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 50m-1 50m-2 Total 10 X

1 1- 009D GARCIA GONZALEZ Julian 00 2180 Arqueros De Sol Xiv 298/ 1 285/ 1 583 9 2

Compound Bow - Master Women
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 50m-1 50m-2 Total 10 X

1 1- 010C PEDREGOSA ALONSO Juana 00 2461 La Flecha De Salamanca 277/ 1 289/ 1 566 7 1

Long Bow - Men
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 30m-1 18m-2 Total 10 X

1 1- 015B GUINEA DE TORO Francisco MM 00 2180 Arqueros De Sol Xiv 129/ 1 139/ 1 268 10 8

2 1- 015A GARCIA MARTIN Fernando 00 37100 Villamayor 103/ 3 112/ 2 215 14 1

3 1- 015C SAN PEDRO PEREZ Vicente MM 00 2180 Arqueros De Sol Xiv 120/ 2  90/ 3 210 4 2

4 1- 015D VILLARIAS ZAMORA Santiago 00 2477 La Cuerda Floja  85/ 4  82/ 4 167 5 1

Recurvo Tradicional - Men
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 30m-1 18m-2 Total 10 X

1 1- 014C MANZANO ACOSTA Pedro José 00 2180 Arqueros De Sol Xiv 120/ 1  99/ 1 219 6 2

2 1- 014B FRAILE MARTINEZ Nicanor 00 2009 Arco Salamanca 115/ 2  86/ 3 201 8 2

3 1- 014A LOSA BOYERO Juan Alberto 00 2009 Arco Salamanca 108/ 3  93/ 2 201 6 2
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